Texas 77085 is a New Jersey Attorney General’s Office approved manufacturer; and 

WHEREAS, Drager Incorporated of 7256 South Sam Houston West Parkway, Suite 100, Houston 

Texas 77085 has submitted quote QUO-roachsh-1817-001 dated May 5, 2025 in the amount of 

twenty-two thousand, eight hundred twenty-two, and fifty cents, $22,822.50; and 

WHEREAS, as per N.J.S.A. 40A:11 of the local public contracts law, purchases under $53,000.00 

as of July 1, 2025 may be made without competitive bid if a Qualified Purchasing Agent is 

appointed; and 

WHEREAS, the Edgewater Police Chief and the Qualified Purchasing Agent have recommended

[...]

the purchase of one (1) 4412301 Alcotest 9510 system – New Jersey with ten (10) year service 

agreement and ancillary equipment as listed in quote QUO-roachsh-1817-001 dated May 5, 2025 by   

Drager Incorporated of 7256 South Sam Houston West Parkway, Suite 100, Houston Texas 77085 

in the amount of twenty-two thousand, eight hundred twenty-two, and fifty cents, $22,822.50. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Edgewater Mayor and Council authorize the 

purchase of one (1) 4412301 Alcotest 9510 system – New Jersey with ten (10) year service 

agreement and ancillary equipment as listed in quote QUO-roachsh-1817-001 dated May 5, 2025 by